(III) Change or termination of fund-raising investment during the Reporting Period

□Applicable √Not applicable

(IV) Other uses of raised funds during the Reporting Period

1. Advance investment and replacement in the project invested with the raised funds

√Applicable □Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the Company did not have any advance investment or replacement in the project invested with the raised funds.

2. Use of idle raised funds to temporarily replenish working capital

□Applicable √Not applicable

3. Management of idled raised funds through investment

□Applicable √Not applicable

4. Others

□Applicable √Not applicable

Semi-Annual Report 2024

80 / 258

XIII. Explanations on Other Significant Matters

□Applicable √Not applicable

Semi-Annual Report 2024

81 / 258

Section VII Shareholders and Changes in Shares

I. Changes in Share Capital

(I) Table of changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: ’0,000 shares

 Before this change Increase or decrease (+ or -) due to this change After this change

Number
Percentage

(%)

Issuance

of new

shares

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from

capital

reserve

Other Subtotal Number
Percentage

(%)

I. Restricted shares 195.7060 0.4933   195.7060 0.4933

1. Shares held by

the state

2. Shares held by

state-owned legal

persons

3. Shares held by

other domestic

funds

195.7060 0.4933   195.7060 0.4933

Including: Shares

held by domestic

non-state-owned

legal persons

Shares held by

domestic natural

persons

195.7060 0.4933   195.7060 0.4933

4. Shares held by

foreign funds

Including: Shares

held by foreign

legal persons

Shares held by

foreign natural

persons

II. Unrestricted

circulating shares
39,480.0124 99.5067   0.0231 0.0231 39,480.0355 99.5067

1. RMB ordinary

shares
39,480.0124 99.5067   0.0231 0.0231 39,480.0355 99.5067

2. Foreign-funded

shares listed

domestically

3. Foreign-funded

shares listed

overseas

4. Others

III. Total shares 39,675.7184 100.00   0.0231 0.0231 39,675.7415 100.00

2. Explanation on changes in shares

√Applicable □Not applicable

With the approval of the CSRC's the Reply on Approving Proya Cosmetics Co., Ltd.'s Public Issuance of

Convertible Corporate Bonds (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2021] No. 3408), on December 8, 2021, the Company

publicly issued 7,517,130 convertible bonds with a face value of RMB100 per share and a total face

Semi-Annual Report 2024

82 / 258

value of RMB751,713,000, with a term of 6 years. With the approval of the SSE's Self-Regulatory

Supervision Decision Letter [2021] No. 503, the convertible corporate bonds issued by the Company